Determine the optimum level of support for smart meter data use within the business to
improve fault resolution, better design choices and improved customer services. It must
also ensure we meet all of our Smart Energy Code obligations.

Approach to the Options Appraisal
• The period for the CBA should be a maximum of 45 years which represents the useful

economic life of the asset.

Chosen  Option – (Option 1) - Holistic Smart Data Infrastructure

An option to do nothing is not viable as no current solution exists. The baseline option fulfills our
SEC licence requirements for connection to the DCC and storage of appropriate smart meter
information only. Further use of smart meter data within the business would largely be by manual
analysis.
This option would leverage a shared smart data infrastructure to allow smart meter data to be
delivered to operational and non-operatiional systems for use in day to day business processes. The
infrastructure would also be used by other smart grid and monitoring activities, allowing future
savings in infrastructure costs.

Sensitivity Option 1.1 - 10% YoY DCC cost increase

Sensitivity Option 1.2 - 30% reduction in lossess avoided

Term (years from first out flow) NPV (£m)
16 £38.12
24 £33.46
32 £29.34
45 £23.69

first year of investment out flow 1

Term (years from first out flow) NPV (£m)
16 £37.35
24 £32.11
32 £27.41
45 £20.89

first year of investment out flow 1

Term (years from first out flow) NPV (£m)
16 £33.69
24 £29.03
32 £24.91
45 £19.27

first year of investment out flow 1

171

Cost Benefit Analysis Public

Option 2 - Smart Meter Only Data Infrastructure

This option would develop infrastructure specific to smart meters and used only by smart meter
data. It would attempt to achieve the same benefits as option 1 but would take no account of wider
smart grid requirements. This would lead to faster deployment but higher costs.

Appendix 1 - Cost Benefit Analysis (Excel Spreadsheet) Attached

Term (years from first out flow) NPV (£m)
16 £32.42
24 £24.79
32 £18.62
45 £10.79

first year of investment out flow 1